-OP \$1340,00 1376

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		107/28/2006	Banking Institution: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSA Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 W. Madison St.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 2200	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1376990	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	1421775	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	1541279	MAXCIM
Registration Number:	1582410	MANMAN
Registration Number:	1799164	FOURSITE
Registration Number:	2031558	INFINIUM
Registration Number:	2148758	VIAWARE
Registration Number:	2183235	PRISM
Registration Number:	2183236	PRISM
Registration Number:	2211400	PRISM
Registration Number:	2219368	OBTECH
Registration Number:	2287228	TEAMCAST
Registration Number:	2290776	IRONSIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0435

900054400

1		
Registration Number:	2293312	VIATRACK
Registration Number:	2310431	CHIPCAST
Registration Number:	2314388	INFINIUM
Registration Number:	2327696	EXE
Registration Number:	2330246	WALKER
Registration Number:	2365587	EXE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2393299	SUPPORTZONE.COM
Registration Number:	2410367	PROVIA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2467240	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2474191	PROVIA
Registration Number:	2480583	THE POWER OF DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2494938	SOFTWARE FOR THE CUSTOMER ECONOMY
Registration Number:	2602762	BPCS
Registration Number:	2635788	E.PIPHANY
Registration Number:	2643193	EPICHANNEL
Registration Number:	2646371	E.
Registration Number:	2693916	V
Registration Number:	2698377	VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2698407	V VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2716992	CAPS LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2727183	ELEVON
Registration Number:	2737885	LIFE
Registration Number:	2741262	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2741266	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2741267	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2746396	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2779792	ARZOON
Registration Number:	2802746	E.6
Registration Number:	2817773	E.5
Registration Number:	2928421	RFIDWARE
Registration Number:	2971329	SSA GT
Registration Number:	2973918	VIAOPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	3092436	SSA GLOBAL FORWARD FASTER
Serial Number:	76155457	1:1 PERSONAL AGENTS
Serial Number:	78172310	ACTIVEPATH
		TDADERADIZ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0436

Serial Number:	78304993	BUSINESS WITHOUT BOUNDARIES
Serial Number:	78374416	E.8
Serial Number:	78374418	E.7
Serial Number:	78420012	MARCAM
Serial Number:	78515327	SEE YOUR WAY FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38310-202 SZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//
Date:	07/28/2006

Total Attachments: 12

source=JPM release#page1.tif source=JPM release#page2.tif source=JPM release#page3.tif source=JPM release#page4.tif source=JPM release#page5.tif source=JPM release#page6.tif source=JPM release#page7.tif source=JPM release#page8.tif source=JPM release#page9.tif source=JPM release#page10.tif source=JPM release#page11.tif source=JPM release#page12.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0437

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 28, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and among **JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.**, as Collateral Agent, as defined in the Security Agreements, with an address at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Grantee"), **SSA Global Technologies, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 500 W. Madison, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("SSA"), and **the related parties or subsidiaries of SSA** listed on Schedule I attached hereto (together with SSA, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 22, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, Patent Collateral Agreement, and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2005, and Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2006, by and between Grantor and Grantee (together, the "Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill associated therewith, patents and patent applications, and copyright registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, "Scheduled Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") with respect to SSA Global Technologies on October 5, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3170/0910

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO with respect to Caps Logistics Inc. on October 5, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3170/0926;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO with respect to Elevon, Inc. on October 5, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3170/0957; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO with respect to Infinium Software, Inc. on October 5, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3170/0893.

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral Agreement was recorded with the PTO on October 5, 2005, at Reel/Frame 016621/0252; and

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on October 5, 2005, at Volume 3528, Document 717; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 5, 2006, at Reel/Frame 017575/0153; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO with respect to Provia Software, Inc. on March 22, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003303/0340; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO with on February 7, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003303/0311.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0438 **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Grantor's collateral, including the Scheduled Intellectual Property.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Copyrights.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: John Kowalczuk
Vice President

Title: ____

SCHEDULE I

CAPS Logistics Inc.

Elevon, Inc.

Infinium Software, Inc.

EXE Technologies, Inc.

Provia Software, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
SYSTEM FOR DATA MINING USING NEUROAGENTS	5970482	10/19/1999
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING AGGREGATES FOR USE IN A DATAMART	6161103	12/12/2000
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING AND POPULATING A DATAMART	6212524	4/3/2001
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A DATAMART AND FOR CREATING A QUERY STRUCTURE FOR THE DATAMART	6189004	2/13/2001
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A SET OF DATABASE ENTRIES	6169985	1/2/2001
USER INTERFACE FOR A DISTRIBUTED MESSAGING FRAMEWORK BASED ON NETWORK ADDRESSABLE SEMANTICALLY INTERPRETABLE BYTE SETS	6745203	6/1/2004
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCALABLE PROBABILISTIC CLUSTERING USING DECISION TREES	6564197	5/13/2003
AUGMENTED PROCESSING OF INFORMATION OBJECTS IN A DISTRIBUTED MESSAGING FRAMEWORK IN A COMPUTER NETWORK	6769032	7/27/2004
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO RESOURCES IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	6772350	8/3/2004
EXTENSIBLE USER INTERFACE FOR A DISTRIBUTED MESSAGING FRAMEWORK IN A COMPUTER NETWORK	6567846	5/20/2003
PUBLISH-SUBSCRIBE ARCHITECTURE USING INFORMATION OBJECTS IN A COMPUTER NETWORK	6636886	10/21/2003
MANAGING RELATIONSHIPS OF PARTIES INTERACTING ON A NETWORK	6697865	2/24/2004

5

REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0442

Title	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
MANAGING RELATIONSHIPS OF PARTIES INTERACTING ON A NETWORK	7035825	4/25/2006
WORKFLOW MODELING LANGUAGE	6233537	5/15/2001
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES TO MONITOR AND ESTABLISH LIVE CONTACT WITH VISITORS TO THEIR WEBSITE	6976056 09593978	12/13/2005
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO RESOURCES IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	6944777 09594869	9/13/2005
CONTEXT-BASED HETEROGENEOUS INFORMATION INTEGRATION SYSTEM	10/292777	11/12/2002
PUBLISH-SUBSCRIBE ARCHITECTURE USING INFORMATION OBJECTS IN A COMPUTER NETWORK	10/622336	7/18/2003
CONTEXT-BASED HETEROGENEOUS INFORMATION INTEGRATION SYSTEM	10/888908	7/8/2004
INTERACTIVE EDITOR FOR DATA DRIVEN SYSTEMS	10/913589	8/5/2004
BROWSER-BASED EDITOR FOR DYNAMICALLY GENERATED DATA	10/913632	8/5/2004
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A WELL-FORMED DATABASE SYSTEM USING A COMPUTER	09/073748	5/6/1998
WORKFLOW DESIGN ENGINE	09/535435	3/23/2000
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A WELL-FORMED DATABASE SYSTEM USING A COMPUTER	09/625518	7/25/2000
SYSTEM, METHOD AND CODE FOR PROVIDING PROMOTIONS IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT	09/566202	5/5/2000
SHARED WEB BROWSER APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATIONS	09/592309	6/13/2000
ASSOCIATION OF BUSINESS OBJECTS	09/684417	10/6/2000
MOBILE CLIENT SYNCHRONIZATION AND UPGRADING	11/096061	3/30/2005
CLIENT SYNCHRONIZATION AND UPGRADING	11/096760	3/31/2005

Title	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
Data retrieval and transmission system	6697809	2/24/2004
Event monitoring and detection system	09/886397	6/20/2001
Security system for event monitoring, detection and notification system	6697810	2/24/2004
Event monitoring, detection and notification system having security functions	09/886403	6/20/2001
Event notification system	6617969	9/9/2003
Collaborative resolution and tracking of detected events and conditions	10/176282	6/19/2002
System and method for publishing information from semi-structured information stores	09/312194	5/14/1999
(No information available on USPTO)	09478112	

REGISTERED U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Title	Registration No.
Exceed 2000 Series v.4.6	TX-4-907-987
Exceed 2000 Yard and Dock v.4.6	TX 4-946-106
Exceed 3000 Series v.7.0	TX 4-907-986
Exceed 4000 Crossdock Components v.1.1	TX 4-946-107
Exceed 4000 Series v.2.1	TX 4-907-985
Exceed 4000 Series v.3.02	TX 4-907-984
Exceed Dock Manager v.1.0	TX 4-953-091
Exceed Work Order v.1.0	TX 4-953-092
EXEconnect Adapter v.1.0 for Oracle v.10.7	TX 4-946-104
EXEconnect Adapter v.2.0 for Oracle v.11.02	TX 4-946-108
Succeed ODSS 2000 v.2.0	TX 4-946-105
Succeed Warehouse Optimizer v.1.1	TX 4-907-983
Succeed Warehouse Optimizer v.1.2	TX 5-036-226
Transportation Execution Manager v.4.01	TX 4-953-093

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

1. SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Trademark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
MASTERPIECE	1376990	1/7/1986
MASTERPIECE	1421775	12/23/1985
MAXCIM	1541279	5/30/1989
MANMAN	1582410	2/13/1990
PRISM	2211400	12/15/1998
PRISM	2183235	8/25/1998
PRISM	2183236	8/25/1998
OBTECH	2219368	1/19/1999
IRONSIDE	2290776	11/9/1999
EXE TECHNOLOGIES	2365587	7/11/2000
EXE	2327696	3/14/2000
ARZOON	2779792	11/4/2003
1:1 PERSONAL AGENTS	76/155457	10/27/2000
VIGILANCE	2698377	3/18/2003
V	2693916	3/4/2003
V VIGILANCE	2698407	3/18/2003
LIFE	2737885	7/15/2003
BPCS	2602762	7/30/2002
SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	2741262	7/29/2003
SSA GT	2971329	7/19/2005
SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	2741266	7/29/2003
SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	2746396	8/5/2003
SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES	2741267	7/29/2003
BUSINESS WITHOUT BOUNDARIES	78/304993	9/24/2003
MARCAM	78/420012	5/17/2004
SSA GLOBAL FORWARD FASTER	3092436	5/16/2006

1				
Serial #	75425426	Filing Dt: 01/29/1998	Reg #: 2310431	Reg. Dt: 01/25/2000
Mark	CHIPCAST			
2				
Serial #:	75425428	Filing Dt: 01/29/1998	Reg #: 2287228	Reg. Dt: 10/19/1999

9

TD

3										
Ser	rial #:	75529019	F	iling Dt: 07	7/31/1998		Reg#:	2643193	Reg. Dt:	10/29/2002
	Mark:	EPICHANNE	L							
4										
Ser	rial #:	75629580	F	iling Dt: 01	1/26/1999		Reg#:	2635788	Reg. Dt:	10/15/2002
	Mark:	E.PIPHANY								
5										
Ser	rial #:	75772145	F	iling Dt: 08	3/09/1999		Reg#:	2393299	Reg. Dt:	10/10/2000
N	Mark:	SUPPORTZO:	NE.C	OM						
6										
Ser	rial #:	75812664	F	iling Dt: 09	9/30/1999		Reg#:	2494938	Reg. Dt:	10/02/2001
N	Mark:	SOFTWARE	FOR	THE CUST	OMER E	CONC	MY			
7										
Ser	rial #:	75873648	F	iling Dt: 12	2/15/1999		Reg#:	2646371	Reg. Dt:	11/05/2002
N	Mark:	Е.								
8										
Ser	rial #:	76093632	F	iling Dt: 07	7/21/2000		Reg#:	2817773	Reg. Dt:	02/24/2004
N	Mark:	E.5								
9										
Ser	rial #:	76093966	F	iling Dt: 07	7/21/2000		Reg#:	2802746	Reg. Dt:	01/06/2004
N	Mark:	E.6								
10										
S	Serial #	t: 78172310		Filin	g Dt: 10/0	8/2002	2	Reg #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
	Mark	:: ACTIVEPA	HT							
11										
S	Serial #	t: 78374416		Filin	g Dt: 02/2	26/2004	1	Reg #	::NONE	Reg. Dt:
	Mark	E.8								
12										
S		1: 78374418		Filin	g Dt: 02/2	6/2004	1	Reg #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
	Mark	:: E.7								
13										
S	Serial #	78515327		Filin	g Dt: 11/1	1/2004	ļ <u></u>	Reg #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:
	Mark	: SEE YOUR	WA`	Y FORWAI	RD					

2. CAPS LOGISTICS INC.

Trademark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date	
CAPS LOGISTICS	2716992	5/20/2003	

3. ELEVON, INC.

Trademark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
WALKER	2330246	3/14/2000
HORIZON	2467240	7/10/2001
ELEVON	2727183	6/17/2003

4. INFINIUM SOFTWARE, INC.

Trademark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
INFINIUM	2031558	1/21/1997
INFINIUM	2314388	2/1/2000

5. PROVIA SOFTWARE, INC.

Serial #: 74339587	Filing Dt: 12/14/1992	Reg #: 1799164	Reg. Dt: 10/19/1993				
Mark: FOURSITE	Mark: FOURSITE						
2							
Serial #: 75164119	Filing Dt: 09/11/1996	Reg #: 2148758	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1998				
Mark: VIAWARE							
3							
Serial #: 75354157	Filing Dt: 09/09/1997	Reg #: 2293312	Reg. Dt: 11/16/1999				
Mark: VIATRACK							
4							
Serial #: 75689252	Filing Dt: 04/23/1999	Reg #: 2474191	Reg. Dt: 07/31/2001				
Mark: PROVIA							
5							
Serial #: 75717511	Filing Dt: 06/01/1999	Reg #: 2480583	Reg. Dt: 08/21/2001				
Mark: THE POWER	OF DELIVERY						
6							

11

Serial #: 75788021	Filing Dt: 08/30/1999	Reg #: 2410367	Reg. Dt: 12/05/2000				
Mark: PROVIA SO	Mark: PROVIA SOFTWARE						
7							
Serial #: 78312150	Filing Dt: 10/10/2003	Reg #: 2973918	Reg. Dt: 07/19/2005				
Mark: VIAOPTIMI	ZE						
8							
Serial #: 78312156	Filing Dt: 10/10/2003	Reg #: 2928421	Reg. Dt: 02/22/2005				
Mark: RFIDWARE							